 schneider-electric.com  |  1Specification Sheet
December, 2018 tc
MD10 SR
Spring Return Damper Actuator, Modulating and Two-Position Control,
10Nm
Specifications
Motor Torque	 Min.10Nm @ Nominal Voltage

selectable by switch.
Available Products
Part Number Type Designation Power
Supply
Power Consumption Control Signal Cable Size
Vac Vdc Operation Rest Wire
Sizing
MD10SR-T MD10 SR-24/230T 1M 5400 24-240 24-125 6W 2.5W 9.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2 x 0.75 mm2
MD10SR-TS MD10 SR-24/230TS 1M 5400 24-240 24 -125 6W 2.5W 9.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2 +6 x 0.75 mm2
MD10SR-24T MD10 SR-24T 1M 5400 24 24 6W 2.5W 8.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2 x 0.75 mm2
MD10SR-24TS MD10 SR-24TS 1M 5400 24 24 6W 2.5W 8.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2+6 x 0.75 mm2
MD10SR-24M MD10 SR-24M 1M 5400 24 24 3.5W 2.5W 5.5VA 2…10 V Modulating 4 x 0.75 mm2
Accessories
Item Description Part No.
AV8-25 Shaft extension, 250 mm long, Spindle: 8…25 mm dia. / 10…25 mm sq. 914 1023 010
KH8 Universal crank arm. Spindle: 10…18 mm dia. / 10…14mm sq. Slot width 8.2 mm 914 1021 000
ZG-MDSR Mounting kit for flat and side installations 914 1046 000
Z-AF AF.. Retrofit mounting plate. Retains anti-rotation strap mounting on AF installations when retrofitting
to the MD10 SR Damper
914 1047 000
Refer to the Type Designation and Part Number section for details.
December, 2018 tc
schneider-electric.com  |  3 Specification Sheet
Wiring
1 2
– +
N     L
GGO
AC 230V
AC 24V
DC 24V
Cable Colours:
1-Blue
2-Brown
S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
 <A
>A
 <B
>B
1 2
– +
N     L
 A  = 10%  B  = 10  ...  90%
230 V +
+
+
+
230 V
24 V 24 V
230 V 24 V
24 V 230 V
�
GGO
AC 230V
AC 24V
DC 24V Cable Colours:
1-Blue
2-Brown
S1-Violet
S2-Red
S3-White
S4-Orange
S5-Pink
S6-Grey
DC 0 … 10 V
DC 2 … 10 V
GO G AC 24V
DC 24V
Cable Colours:
1-Black

MD10SR-24T MD10SR-24TS
MD10SR-T MD10SR-TS
Type Designation and Part Number
M -
Type Designation
Part Number
Actuator Type:
D - Damper
Voltage:
24 - 24 Vac
230 - 230 Vac
24/230 - Multi-voltage
Control:
T - 2-Position
M - Modulating
Enclosure
54 - IP54
Electrical Connection
1M - One Meter Cable
Torque:
10 - 10 Nm
20 - 20 Nm
M -
Voltage  Control
Auxiliary Switch
TorqueActuator
Type
Options
    and
Specials
00 - Standard
S - Aux
    switch
Main Type